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MUSKEGO CORVETTE CLUB MONTHLY MEETING AGENDA 

May 20, 2025 
 

• Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag 

• 65 Members signed in at the April Meeting. Please sign the attendance book. 

• Visitors? Birthdays? Anniversaries? 

• Treasurer Report (Bob Wiltse) 

• Karla Jordan Donation 

• Mia Stone – Health Discussion 

• 2025 Car Show Update (John Carini) 

• 2025 Car Show Meeting for Category Leaders – June 7th (John Carini) 

• 2025 Car Show Sponsor Update (George Beardsley) 

• 2025 Car Show Volunteer Signup Sheets (Karen Decker) 

• Mukwonago Scouts Car Show-Date Change June 9th to 16th  

• MCC Annual Hayride-Date Change September 20th to 13th (Don Decker) 

• Corvette Adventures June 5-7 or Drive & Cimaroli’s Dinner June 5 – Any Interest? 

• Discuss final Details for Club Events May 23
rd

 through June 16
th

  

• Open Forum 

• Trivia (George Beardsley) 

 
MCC Official Events for 2025 – Full Details on Website (MCC Shirts Requested) – (See Sign-up Sheets): 

 

➢ May 23 (Friday) – Pizza on the Farm-East Troy (Bobby Alexander) 

➢ June 1 (Sunday) – Trip around Lake Winnebago (Bob Wiltse) 

➢ June 5-7 (Thursday-Saturday) – Corvette Adventures & Cimaroli’s Dinner (Mia Stone & Jack Bartley) 

➢ June 6 (Friday) – Jammin’ In The Park Car Show 

➢ June 16 (Monday) – Mukwonago Scouts Car Show (Fred Anderson) 

➢ June 25 (Wednesday) – Drive & Lunch @ Whiskey Ranch in Delavan (George Beardsley) 

➢ July 4 (Friday) – Holz Motors Car Show (Jack Bartley) 

➢ July 11 (Friday) – Pizza on the Farm-East Troy (Bobby Alexander) 

➢ July 19 (Saturday) – Port Washington Fish Days Parade (Jack Bartley) 

➢ July 26 (Saturday) – MCC Annual Car Show (John Carini) 

➢ July 27 (Sunday) – Tichigan Lion’s Parade (George Beardsley) 

➢ August 12 (Tuesday) – Ice Cream Social-LeDuc’s Frozen Custard (John Carini) 

➢ August 24 (Sunday – Muskego DandeLion Daze Parade (Jack Bartley) 

➢ August 24 (Sunday) – Tichigan Lake Lions Charity Car Show (George Beardsley) 

➢ August 27 (Wednesday) – Lunch @ Papa Stache & Drive to Duesterbeck’s Brewing-Elkhorn (George Beardsley) 

➢ September 5 (Friday) – Hunger Task Force-Harvest Corn (Karen Decker) 

➢ September 6 (Saturday) – MCC Annual Picnic & Bags Tournament 

➢ September 13 (Saturday) – MCC Annual Hayride (Don Decker) 
➢ September 19 (Friday) – Hales Corners Lutheran Church Car Show 

➢ September 21 (Sunday) – Beloit Autorama & Dinner (George Beardsley) 

➢ September 24-29 (Wednesday-Monday) – Great River Road Drive-Part 2 (Steve Rose & Karla Jordan) 
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➢ October 11 (Saturday) – Fall Color Run & Dinner @ Copper Dock (George Beardsley) 

➢ December 17 (Wednesday) – MCC Annual Christmas Party & White Elephant Gift 

• Club Name Tags are $10.00 each, pay at time of order – see Bob Wiltse 

• MCC Window Clings - $1.50 each – see Jack Bartley 

• Club Sign-Up Sheet Created for MCC Approved Events – see Karen Decker 

• Shirt Embroidering done at Caribe Ink and Thread, 5121 W. Rogers St. Milwaukee, 414-975-5084 (Javier Arce)  

• E-mail your Corvette pictures, story about your Corvette owning experience or anything else Corvette related to 

be put in the MCC Newsletter to Don Decker at doned@wi.rr.com  

• New members please see Sue Beardsley for an awesome Welcome Packet 
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